General Description
The MAX6979 serial-interfaced LED driver provides 16
open-drain, constant-current-sinking LED driver outputs
rated at 5.5V. The MAX6979 operates from a 3V to 5.5V
supply. The MAX6979 supply and the LEDs’ supply can
power up in any order. The constant-current outputs
are programmed together to up to 55mA using a single
external resistor. The MAX6979 operates with a 25Mb,

LED Fault Detection, and Watchdog Timer
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.1.
Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
2.
Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
3.
* Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product
uses.
4.
Devices: 1-5 of 5
MAX6979 Free
Sam ple
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Tem p RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX6979ANG  PDIP;24 pin;265 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: N24-1*
-40C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6979AUG+T  TSSOP;24 pin;52 mm
Dwg: 21-0066I (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U24+1*
-40C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6979AUG+  TSSOP;24 pin;52 mm
Dwg: 21-0066I (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U24+1*
-40C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6979AUG  TSSOP;24 pin;52 mm
Dwg: 21-0066I (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U24-1*
-40C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6979AUG-T  TSSOP;24 pin;52 mm
Dwg: 21-0066I (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U24-1*
-40C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis